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Adams County Health Department $541,785 X X XX 3
Alamosa County Public Health Department $24,158 XX 1
Arapahoe County Public Health $572,186 XX XX XX 3
Archuleta County Public Health Department $10,370 X 1
Baca County Public Health Agency $3,500 X CHAPS
Bent County Public Health Agency $9,932 XX CHAPS
Boulder County Public Health $294,283 X XX X 3
Broomfield Public Health $46,610 X X X 2
Chaffee County Public Health Agency $13,625 X X X 3
Cheyenne County Public Health Agency $3,500 XX X CHAPS + 1
Clear Creek County Public & Env Hlth Agency $5,399 XX X XX XX XX 5
Conejos County Public Hlth & Nursing Service $9,758 X CHAPS
Costilla County Public Health Agency $4,098 X CHAPS
Custer County Public Health Agency $4,516 X 1
Delta County Health Department $32,964 X XX CHAPS + 1 
Denver Department of Public Health and Environment $775,778 XX X X 3
Dolores County Public Health Agency $3,500 X CHAPS
Douglas County Public Health $192,403 X XX 2
Eagle County Public Health Agency $53,210 XX 1
El Paso County Public Health $615,272 XX XX 2
Elbert County Health and Environment $15,929 X X X X 4
Fremont County Public Health Agency $46,662 X X 2
Garfield County Public Health Department $59,990 XX 1
Gilpin County Public Health Agency $3,794 XX XX XX 3
Grand County Public Health Agency $10,859 X X X X X 5
Gunnison County Dept of Health and Human Services $15,726 X CHAPS
Hinsdale County Public Health Department $3,500 X 1
Jackson County Public Health Agency $3,500 XX CHAPS
Jefferson County Public Health $411,056 XX X XX 3
Kiowa County Public Health Agency $3,500 XX CHAPS
Kit Carson County Department of Public Health and Environment $8,019 XX CHAPS
La Plata County Public Health Department $51,180 XX 1
Lake County Public Health Agency $14,740 X X X X X 5
Larimer County Public Health $313,489 XX 1
Las Animas-Huerfano Counties District Health Department $24,009 XX CHAPS + 1
Lincoln County Department of Public Health $4,530 X CHAPS
Mesa County Public Health $155,413 XX 1
Mineral County Public Health Department $3,500 X 1
Moffat County Public Health Agency $15,180 X X X X 4
Montezuma County Public Health Agency $30,705 XX X CHAPS + 1
Montrose County Dept of Health and Human Services $44,719 X X X X CHAPS + 3
Northeast Colorado Health Department $77,621 XX 1
Otero County Health Department-Crowley County Public Health Agency $30,333 X X X 3
Ouray County Public Health Agency $3,500 X 1
Park County Public Health Agency $11,454 XX CHAPS
Pitkin County Public Health Agency $11,603 X X CHAPS + 1
Prowers County Public Health $17,357 XX CHAPS
Pueblo County Public Health $190,928 XX 1
Rio Blanco County Department of Public Health and Environment $6,477 XX XX XX 3
Rio Grande County Public Health Agency $13,423 X X X X 3

Routt County Public Health Agency $17,117 X X 2
Saguache County Public Health Agency $10,653 X X CHAPS + 1
San Juan County Public Health Service $3,500 X X 2
San Miguel County Department of Health and Environment $8,118 XX 1
Summit County Public Health Department $19,429 X 1
Teller County Public Health and Environment $18,118 X X X X X X CHAP + 5
Weld County Public Health $319,054 XX 1

$5,215,532 [1] 21 7 13 6 6 28 22 13
X - Priority Selected
XX - Includes CYSHCN
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Alamosa County Public Health Department $24,158 XX 1
Archuleta County Public Health Department $10,370 X 1
Baca County Public Health Agency $3,500 X CHAPS
Bent County Public Health Agency $9,932 XX CHAPS
Broomfield Public Health $46,610 X X X 2
Chaffee County Public Health Agency $13,625 X X X 3
Cheyenne County Public Health Agency $3,500 XX X CHAPS + 1
Clear Creek County Public & Env Hlth Agency $5,399 XX X XX XX XX 5
Conejos County Public Hlth & Nursing Service $9,758 X CHAPS
Costilla County Public Health Agency $4,098 X CHAPS
Custer County Public Health Agency $4,516 X 1
Delta County Health Department $32,964 X XX CHAPS + 1 
Dolores County Public Health Agency $3,500 X CHAPS
Eagle County Public Health Agency $53,210 XX 1
Elbert County Health and Environment $15,929 X X X X 4
Fremont County Public Health Agency $46,662 X X 2
Gilpin County Public Health Agency $3,794 XX XX XX 3
Grand County Public Health Agency $10,859 X X X X X 5
Gunnison County Dept of Health and Human Services $15,726 X CHAPS
Hinsdale County Public Health Department $3,500 X 1
Jackson County Public Health Agency $3,500 XX CHAPS
Kiowa County Public Health Agency $3,500 XX CHAPS
Kit Carson County Department of Public Health and Environment $8,019 XX CHAPS
La Plata County Public Health Department $51,180 XX 1
Lake County Public Health Agency $14,740 X X X X X 5
Las Animas-Huerfano Counties District Health Department $24,009 XX CHAPS + 1
Lincoln County Department of Public Health $4,530 X CHAPS
Mineral County Public Health Department $3,500 X 1
Moffat County Public Health Agency $15,180 X X X X 4
Montezuma County Public Health Agency $30,705 XX X CHAPS + 1
Montrose County Dept of Health and Human Services $44,719 X X X X CHAPS + 3
Otero County Health Department-Crowley County Public Health Agency $30,333 X X X 3
Ouray County Public Health Agency $3,500 X 1
Park County Public Health Agency $11,454 XX CHAPS
Pitkin County Public Health Agency $11,603 X X CHAPS + 1
Prowers County Public Health $17,357 XX CHAPS
Rio Blanco County Department of Public Health and Environment $6,477 XX XX XX 3
Rio Grande County Public Health Agency $13,423 X X X X 3
Routt County Public Health Agency $17,117 X X 2
Saguache County Public Health Agency $10,653 X X CHAPS + 1
San Juan County Public Health Service $3,500 X X 2
San Miguel County Department of Health and Environment $8,118 XX 1
Summit County Public Health Department $19,429 X 1
Teller County Public Health and Environment $18,118 X X X X X X CHAP + 5

$696,274 21 3 9 5 6 19 18 10
X - Priority Selected
XX - Includes CYSHCN
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Adams County Health Department $541,785 X X XX 3
Arapahoe County Public Health $572,186 XX XX XX 3
Boulder County Public Health $294,283 X XX X 3
Denver Department of Pulic Health and Environment $775,778 XX X X 3
Douglas County Public Health $192,403 X XX 2
El Paso County Public Health $615,272 XX XX 2
Garfield County Public Health Department $59,990 XX 1
Jefferson County Public Health $411,056 XX X XX 3
Larimer County Public Health $313,489 XX 1
Mesa County Public Health $155,413 XX 1
Northeast Colorado Health Department $77,621 XX 1
Pueblo County Public Health $190,928 XX 1
Weld County Public Health $319,054 XX 1

$4,519,258 4 4 1 0 9 4 3

X - Priority Selected
XX - Includes CYSHCN



[1] In FY24 this total came to $5,200,145. The difference in FY25 comes from La Plata and Archuleta 
starting 12 month contracts (whereas previously San Juan Basin was on a 3 month contract, dissolved, and 
then La Plata and Archuleta shifted to OPHP for 6 month contracts.)


